## UNOFFICIAL COP'

Doc#. 2231442078 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/10/2022 10:22 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20221001656162 ST/CO Stamp 0-724-932-944 City Stamp 1-334-778-192

## TRUSTEE'S DEED

This indenture made this 22ND day of SEPTEMBER, 2022 between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delive ed to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 8th day of JANUARY, 2018 and known as Trust Number 8002376831, party of the first part, and MEGAN A. **WILLIAMS** 

whose address is: 8153 S. Artesian Avenue Chicago, IL 60652

party of the second part.

## Reserved for Recorder's Office

)x Coox Cc WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 24 IN WILLIAM G. TEGTMEIER'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 46, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 7 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1, 2, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11 AND 14 OF DEWEY AND HOUGS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 (EXCEPT THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Tax Number: 20-30-110-039-0000

Property Address: 7258 SOUTH BELL AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its. Trust Officer, the day and year first above written.



CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, as successor trustee as Aforesaid

By: Many a Carum

State of Illinois County of Cook

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Trust Officer of CHICAGO I'TLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the reregoing instrument as such Trust Officer appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Trust Officer then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 3RD day of OCTOBER, 2022.

Notary Stones, State of Illinois
My Compassion Expires 03/14/2023

NOTARY PUBLIC

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7258 SOUTH BELL AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60636

This instrument was prepared by: Nancy & Carlin
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
10 S. LaSalle Street - Suite 2750
Chicago, IL 60603

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:	Sound future the baills to
NAMEJoseph R. Barbaro	Megan Williams
Attorney at Law ADDRESS 9760 S. Roberts Rd., Suite 2R BOX NO.	8153 S Artesian
CITY, STATE Palos Hills, IL 60465	chicago, 11 60652
SEND TAX BILLS TO DE ODER AL addition	•

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E.

Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

40/3/22

Date Buyer, Seller or Representative

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE**

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois

corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws/of the State of Illinois. DATED: 28 1.2022 SIGNATURE: GRANTOR or AGENT GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who PEGGY A. WHITE Subscribed and swarn to before me, Name of Notary Public: By the said (Name of Grantor): JUSEPH R. BARARO, AGENT AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW On this date of: OFFICIAL SEAL **PEGGY A WHITE NOTARY SIGNATURE** NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/03/23 \*\*\*\*\*\*

### **GRANTEE SECTION**

The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the native of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an "impois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person, and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

28 DATED: 9 2022 SIGNATURE: GRANTEE or AGEN

GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GIVA INTER signature.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:

PEGGY A. WHITE

By the said (Name of Grantee): DEANNA BARBARO, AGENT

AFFIX NOTARY STAKE FELOW

On this date of: NOTARY SIGNATURE

OFFICIAL SEAL PEGGY A WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IL. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08:1.7

#### CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016